VILLAGE OF CHASE BY-LAW NO. 72

A By-law of the Village of Chase to. Acquire And Dedicate Certain real Property For Highway Purposes.

WHEREAS, George and Lillian Viel are the registered owners: of that property described as Lot 2, D.L. 517, Plan 1467 except Plans 7349 and B227.

AND WHEREAS, the said George and Lillian Viel have agreed to convey an eighteen (18) foot road, as shown outlined in red in the plan attached hereto and marked Schedule "A", which plan shall be incorporated into and become part of this By-law.

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Village of Chase in open meeting assembled enact as follows:

- For the purpose of extending a Public Highway the Council of the Village of Chase do hereby enact that the parcel of Real Property situate, lying and being in the Village of Chase and more clearly defined as 1. those portions outlined in Red on Schedule "A", is hereby dedicated as a Public Highway.
- That the Mayor and Clerk be authorized to execute the said plan for the purpose of registration in the Kamloops Land Registry Office. 2.
- This By-law or a copy certified under the hand of the 3. Clerk of the Village of Chase shall, before coming into effect, be filed in the Kamloops Land Registry Office.
- This By-law may be cited as the "Land Acquisition 4. and Highway Dedication By-law No. 72".

READ A FIRST TIME THIS .26 DAY OF October 1972

READ A SECOND TIME THIS 26 DAY OF 1972 October

READ A THIRD TIME THIS 26 DAY OF October 1972. . Reconsidered and Adopted this 9 day of November,

Certified a true copy of By-law No. 72 of the Village of Chase.

Sloyd It

A true copy of By-law No. 72 registered in the office of the Inspirator of Municipalities this 4th day of Learnhar 1972. 1972. INSPECTOR OF MUNICIPALITIES